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Micsing in action Septenber 27k, 1918i 700

o, B, J40th Inf.

& SRS i - T

liow reported killed in action 9/27/18. Buried October 10, 1918,Road
Chandron farm Lxermont, Argomne. Reported by Chaplain King, 18th Infl
TR ; Piot E3 o Ekatsh
‘Informant: A.R.C. Central Records @fice,
R Lk APQO 902. « OF TR Ylia . '_‘.Tm-mﬁa
Merch 20th, 1919.
SH Enquirer: Sgt. 0. H, Worrall, ,
Hdg. Co. 302 Smmp £ Tank Centery A.P,O04:7idsar
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Co B I40th Inf, -"_ﬁ*@ - BOWDEN ¥ James Pvt 2175460

4

Missing in asction Sept 27th

~ Buried at Exermont (Ardemnes) (Amer Cemet. Grave 4I Plot I3 - Sketch
22 = 279.9 N - 302.I E, Lambert (35) S.,E. South edge fo woods - I kilom, 8

of Exermont I kilom, N of Chawdron Fram - 2 kilom N,E, of Fleville - Varennes

Road =~

C.lle Daugherby, Searcher
Group 2s Unit 506-

A

Enquirer: Sérgeant A.He. Worrall, Hdqrs Co 302 Tank Center APO 7I4
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WESTERN MILITARY BUREAU U
ROUTE AND SCHEDULE Vo

August 5, 1931,

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY

-

Jackson

County, State of

Name Bowden, Mrs Elizabeth (0-6)

Address. 2921 Michigen Avenue, Kansas City, Missourie

Route going: CNStP&P Chicago, N Y C Kew-¥orks

Return: Same routeas

. Roap | Traw TiME DaTe

Itingrary ‘514\' Kansas City | CMS tP&P 26 6:00 PL"I Auge
going fr Chicago il i 8 8:15 AM| "
jv L INYC 10 10:35 Am| "

‘Ar New York " 142 3:50 PM| "

Lv (Grand Cent Sta)
Ar 1

| |
Acmmnm::;EEEAEtand&rd Sleeper Kansas Cityp, Missouri to Chicego, Illinois and
Chicago, Illinois to New York, New York - transportation request

to be drawn on CMStP&P ERRae
m‘

‘?‘
Elapsed Time: 44 Hrs: 50 mina V H(/},\I =
\

Extra Fare:
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REB-SHTw WAR DEPARTMENT
P). __IMAGE WAR MOTHERS AND W, WS
225 West 34th. St. New York, N.Y. Party e oastenaie s asls

Number .L44.9....
REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATIONS.

....2omden, Mrs. Eli o] N Actual cost of
o e Through Pullman at the
..... 2 9211\&10111&811.&?9, Lower Berth Rate.
City Home Address County
....Kanses Qity,. Ms et G s New York, 5810828, C1tF, MO...
Destination of Ticket Kanses City, Mo. . .. .. -opporert, / j(f’z) ................
via +NYC. %0 Chicego. =. CMATRRP .2.0. Koneas. QLAF....ccociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn, s el s
; - e
..................... ,\:
............ Septs 8, 1931 ... e B A TV . o i Vb v it
Date of Departure Expiration Date of Ticket
Road | Tr. No.| Date Time I@.‘}“’Effﬁt Car U.S.G. Order No. Aégsl?l
e x e | 7 |9 | 20YR |,
Mol s b/ 2/t 2670 L5 ( |y ] 78
Lv . Cuid? 7 “ il I /
v Koo €, 77 | Soga | & | § 27420 | %EZ
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Ar.
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Ar. i
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S L S i
Lv. WL W b
A:_'_ Pl i
Lv. R y 3
AR "
Excess Falre New York, to. Cost $ Total
Stop Over ...... T T Ty I PR LI P YL | Through Rate



PARTY "O“
July 17th, 1931
Nrs. Hliaaboth Bowden,
29281 Biochigan Avenune,
Eangas City, l10.

Dear Madamg:

There are enclosed herewith two tags and four identification
pasters which have been prepared for the purpose of protecting your bag-
gage whilo in transit, and to insure its safe arrival at tho hotel wherse
you are to stop in New York City. Please attach tho tegs to tho handle
of each piece of your baggage and place & paster on each emd of each
priece of your baggage before leaving your home.

Upon your arrival in New York City, you will be mst at the
rallroad ststion by an Army Officer who will be in uniform. During
your sojourn in Now York before sailing for Burops, and upon your re-
turn from Ewrope, you will stop at the Hotel Pormeylvania, 33rd Street
and 7th Avenus, New York City.

All mail intendod to reach you between August 5th, 1931, the
day you sail from the United Statos, and August 27th, 1931, the day you
leave Burope, should be addressed to you in care of Amorican Pilgrim-
age, 146 Avenue des Champs Elysoes, Paris, France; for example:

Mrs. Mary Smith,

¢/o American Pilgrimags,

146 Avenue des Champs Elysees,
Paris, Fronce.

In making reservations for your journey home from New York

City, i1t 1s necessary for this office to furnish the railrcads with the
exact time and date of your departure. The party you are to travel with
will be disbanded in New York City on the day following your return from
Burope and all arrangements for your accomodations will be mpde with the
railroads by this office sccordingly. Upon your return from Europe, it
will therefore be necessary for you to romsin in the hotel over night &s
a guest of the United States Government.

There is also enclgsed herewith information relstive to the

P oy
*F

by

7 Inols ‘
2 Baggege Tags

4 Baggegoe Pasters

1 Copy Cemeterial Information

F truly yeurs.

Grrspe 3

GEOHGE . R, TAYLOR,
1sy Lieuts Q.M.C. (DOLY




Wr. Jamss Bowisn .
Sept. 4, 1981

2921 Wichigan Ave
_Konsad Clity, Hissouri

o ELIZABETH BOWDER ‘r?IIaL ARRIV: EIGHT OCLOCK MONDAY HMOENIEG

“-SEPPIMBER SEVCNTH VIA C U ST P & P RAILROAD PLEASE MCE® HER.

o
g Rt

MAJGR HALPIHE
00-6

et e ey,
s



Name BROWDEN,  lMrs.. Elizabeth

HOTEL LUTETIA

Paris Hétel ... BOULEVARD RASPALL

Home address ... 2921 Michigan Ave, Kansas City, Jackson.Co.,.Missouri
See over A ;

Party 0 Group Unit....S5S. HARDING .

Date of arrival ... August 13, 1931 _Date of departure . SSe AMERICA, August 27, 1931

Relationship MOTHER, 2ge. .70

Name of deceased...... BOWDEN, James.. . e 5l 5

Rank Pvt. Organization . .......00. B, 140%h Inf.

Cemetery ... lieuse-Ar gonne - Gk B L o é,“/



REMARKS

Desires to make a personal trip to England znd Ireland.
Wishes to visit Liverpool, in Englend, -also Belfast, in Irelend,

To leave her party on Aug.ld to go to Verdun at own expense and
take a personal tour to Liverpool and Belfast Aug. 16 or 17th.

t0 rejoin her group at Southmmpton, Engleand, on Auge. 27.

Passport delivered to Pilgrim. No visa necessary. Tickets arranged
by Pilgrimg Forwarding address: Mr. Wm.Gunning "Inglenock, Lanville

Rd., Aigburth, Liverpool. 5 ;




PAR Y et er ol L EILE NO. % 1449 &

Bowden, lMrs. Elizabeth
NA.ME 2921. Mi@igg{ - AVG ...’. ee e efh o s o s o

Kansas City, Mo
R_OUTE OF TICE(,ET,-

~

i ’:) i B 2 K to . /{:C A o du L\ I

g -
.................................

...................... (53 Ly it e B o o G s o

%) /
; / 'O o
Lxpiration date & {17' /0 Al £ 5 /

................................

The following stop overs are requested.

------------------------------------------------

............. © % 8 8 8 8 8 80 BTS00 000DDD N o

(Signature of Pilgrim
RPB—2-17-31—5M
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From CHRONOLOGICAL REPORT PARTY "O¥ 1931

¥rs. Seagraves travelled by rail to Vordun but retwrned to
Paris by buse.

Mrg. MeCord and Mre. Hason acoccmpanicd by #iss Duink, nurse,
travelled to Soigsons by automobile and roturnsd to Paris by bus.

lirg, Elizabeth B ﬁ-. vigited Mouse~Argonne Cemotery Auguet 18

. at her om ¢ emse."' oturned to Paris same dag and ieft Aug 18 for London
and Ircland at owm expense. seiling on 8. S. “smerica® August 27 from

Southampton and rejoining her party on board at Chorboupg same date.



V2%
g

AJ I}"V.J ﬁt\ :-:, V/\w T oA s -3

From NARRATIVE REPORT PARTY "O" EAST 1931 - o I L

Mrs, E. Bowden, Kansas City, Mo., reported that she had sent a
dress £o the hotel cleaner and that it had not been returned

to her on the morning of sailing, This matter was taken up with
the management of the hotel and a check for $16,00, the value
claimed by Mrs, Bowden, was drewn in her favor by the hotel,
This check was turned over to the steamship Liaison Officer with
instruotions to investigete after sailing and if the dress was
not found, to deliver the check to her,

— ‘\\
-
\ C{\, it ane,

Mrs, Cora Thompson who was not in very good physical
condition but who was suffering meinly from homesickness,
on the advice of the Medical Supervisor was returned to her
home where she arrived safely on August 5th,

In the case of Mrs, Edith W. Johnson who was not identified
as a pilgrim on her arrivael at the station and who paid
her own taxiceb and porter tip to the hotel, it is recommended
that if possible, the emount of $1,35 which she spent for this
purpose be refunded to her,
(NOTE: Capt, Shennon says ley off until she writes in -
Should have been settled in New York,)
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From LIAISON REPORT PARTY "O"  EAST 1931

Mrs, E. E. Bleckley and lMrs, J« W. Harner elected to
represent party in throwing wreath and bottle into sea.

dress ot the Hotel Pemnsylvania and gave the following deseription
of the dress: = New dark blue crepe de Chine with long sleeves
and a fall of lace et the front of neck. It was trimmed with
small buttons with blue center and white rim and its value was
416,00, lrs, Bowden gave a very straightforward story of having
sent the dress to iim be cleaned along with others belonging to
her roommates and of its not having been returned. This story
was supported in every respect by lirs. W. li. leGee who was

one of her roommates at the Hotel Pennsylvenia and as & result,
the check for $16,00 drawn by the Hotel Pennsylvania in favor of
lirs, Bowden and given to me by Major Halpine was delivered by me
to Mrs, Bowden in the presence of Mrs, lMcGee. Mrs, Bowden stated
that if the dress in question was found and returned to her in
good condition she would be glad to return the $16.00.

lrs, Elizabeth Bowden was questioned as to the loss of her

¥
~

Early in the afternoon, Mrs, Minnie C. lMason was reported to
have a badly swollen right leg and was put to bed by the nurse,
Doctor diagnosed case as popiteal aneurysm of rt, leg above knee
end directed that patient be kept in bed until further orders.
He also stated she would be a wheel chair case on landing at Cherbourg.

Mrs, Emme M. Brewer reported she had left a pair of black
satin bedroom slippers with rose lining in Room 1600 at the Hotel
Pennsylvania and stated that she would write & letter to the Hotel
mailing it on the ship.

Aug, 8th - Mrs, Minnie C. Mason was moved from 205 to a vecant berth
in 124 in order that this bed patient might have a more pleasant room
and easy access to the bath,

Mrs, Marthe Snipes, severe headache - put to beds (See Med. Record)



MEDICAL RECO.D 723

A HARDING
Patty:-- s AN PENIS YLYANIA i ey
........ Hotel - 22000 SO S s SO S sute S S palrD gt Westbount
Name ..., Bovden, Mg, Elizbeth, ( Pvi, Jamos Bondem, 19, 44, D.) iy
......................... =1 %
Home Address . ... ... .. 2921 lichigan Ave., Kensas City, lo. z §
........................... S .
Name and address of nearest relative or friend .J2Wes Bowden, e Bé
. B R : os
....................................... 2921 Michigen Ste,. Kensas Clty, Mo ... .. . [£8 5
’ [T
Religion . ............... S
‘ R R L B IS s Age .. 70"M ............ é 5 g
~ History of present complaint: —ég 2
oL
25 %
ke
- S8
5§
S.g8
L I = =]
e
S o
RPB—3-3-31—2,750 ; (OVER) % E 8
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— PARTY EASTBOUND GROUP
....... 0 STATE e
......... MISSOURT
= Elizabeth ) 2921 Michigan Ave., Kanses City
Migst ol . B owde l’l, s l ............................. L T o e e e G T 0 Do B a0 b O A oo bEa d o0
(Name of Pilgrim) (Street & No.) (City or Town)
Migsouri Jackson
B R Dbl e adion s L P
........ James BOWAET. . .ooveeveeiieeeeseenne Address 2921, Michigan Ave.  Kansas City
(Name of Nearest Kin) : (Street & No.) (City or Town,
Missouri Jackson
...... B L
ARRIVAL NEW YORK
VAT R R. 4.0 Ba¥elu. ... conveeiaorama Train No. ... 42 Dae 2U8s 3¢ 1l il Betsts
Hotel Pennsylvania ......................................... Room No 151 O-A ...........................
Roomed with M rSe Sallie . Gus tine .....................................................................
DEPARTURE NEW YORK
Date August5,1931 ......... Viessell sate o5 HABD ING ........................ Cabin No. «.cousns 115 A .........
In Cabin with .MTS8e Anna Smith..&.L...R..K..Sinpson

(Over Westbound)

RPB—2-17-31-——4M



WESTBOUND
ARRIVAL NEW YORK

Date Sept °5’1951 .......... Viessell samisrs s s seriss ALERICA ................. Cabin No:.ao.:.l'. C ...................
In Cabin with .. I.'II‘S. E A ana Smlth ..........................................................................
Hotel Penn S}}‘lv anla’ ....................................................... Room No. . 1572 ...............

VIA. RR. NYC ............ Train No. 7 .......... Space L & Car No. 187 ......... Date 9-5-3%

..........................

REMARKS

......................................................................................................................
......................................................................................................................
......................................................................................................................

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

(G . Eastbound)
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= NAME.

o

o -
Viotnen

P J

BOWDEN, MRS. ELI ABETh . . . By

.........................................................

Abrpiee; 2991 Mickigan. Ave. Kanee City, ifseourd

-
DATE ¥ ‘%‘— f" 5/ :
TO: Officer-In-Charge,

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my

home safely and in good health.

Sincerely,

(Signed) ?ﬂ%m ; /@"%

RPB—7-22-30—5M
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMNERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QH 295 A"c
Bowlen, James T July 14, 1981

Mrs. Elizabeth Dowden,
2021 Michigan Ave,,
mm 01‘,‘ m.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have beén completed for youi tranaportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,

of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route +0 New York will be as follows:

Lvs Ksnsus City — OMStPSP Train No.26 €a00 Palds Augs 1

Ave " N Be1S Luls Aug, 8

iv. Chicago nyc - " 10 10456 sells Auge 2

Ar, New York . . " 242 3.00 Pols Augs 3
(Gr Cont Sta)

Accomdations:! Standard sleeper Xansas City, i, to Chiscagn, Il
and Chicago, Ill, %o New York, N.¥.

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,

colleet, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E, SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Aggistant



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_c

Bowdén, Jamed Pvte (Meh) M July 9, 1981,

lrs, Elizgabeth Bowden,
2621 Hichigan Ave.,
Kansas City, Missouri

Dear Madam:
671,640
There is enclosed herewith Check No. in the

aw

amount of $ ,iJfﬁﬁ% pay for your meals and incidental
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of M#rch 2, 1929,

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED,

If for any reason, you are nnt able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quarterﬁaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1 TR et Agsistant.
Check No.



QM 293 A-M
Bowden, Jemwe 1232 M February 28, 1931

Mrs., Elizabeth Bowden,

2921 Michigan Street,
Kmmsas City, Missouri.

Dear Madem:

Receipt is acknowledged of your recent letter in connection
with a pilgrimage t© the cemsteries of Europe, to visit the grave of
- your som, the late Private James Bowden.

The mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimage
are assigned to parties seccording to States and the cemeteries to be
visited. As the party from Missouri scheduled to visit the Meuse-
Argomne American Cemstery is to sail on the PRESIDENT HARDING, August
5, 193k, an invitation was mailed to you to seil on this date.

If you would prefer to make the journmey with your friend
sall July 16th, it is requested that you advise this of'fice,
and the name of her deceased son or
the journey, and if found preeti-
. be changed to July 16th. Your invitation
for sailing August S5th will then be cancelled and you will be forwerded
an invitation to make the pilgrimage on the AMERICA, July 18, 1921,

For The Quartermaster General.

:
1
i
|
1

R, E. SHANNON,
Cgﬂ Ceptain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,



Q1 288 Al

Bowden, Jemes 1282 I7 Januney 19, 181,

Ers. Elisabeth §. Bowden,
2921 Mexigan £t.,
Ranges City, Mo,

Pear tadam:

Eecelipt is seimowledged of your roply to form
lot$or revently sent you by this effice, relutive teo stop-
ovors on your returu from your pilgrimnge to the cemoteries
of furopc, suthorized by the Aest of Lnrch 2, 1928 as emended
Yay 15, 19IQ.

In conneetion with your desire o vicit fngzland
and Ireisnd, it io suggovted that you take tho matéer up with
Col, iichard T. Ellls, QuhaGeFReS., Headquarters in Burope,
Arerican Pllgrinage Gold Star Hothcrs and Tidown, 146 Averme
des Champs Elynoes, Faris, Trance, upeb youwr arriveld in furo
Col. ?1llio iz 4in charge of Buropoan arrniugemsnts for the piln
grimogo, aad if time pormits, it vmg be possibia for bhin to
nake orrongements for you o go Lo Hugland end Irelend, roturne
ing in timo to joim yc»ur porty on its return houg.

For Tho Querbterznster Gonoral.
Very truly yours,

Be B. SHANNOW,

gcaptain, Q¢ We Corps,
assﬁg}snt.




President Hardinéw Bowden, James

8-5-7 Pvt. h\\.
1222/ / | (.

the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Vrs. Elizabeth Bowden
(Name)

2921 Michigan Ave., Kansas City, Jackson Co., Mo.
(Town or City) (State)

U. 8, GOVERNMENY PRINTING OFFION: 1630 J116286
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IF YOU DESIR STOPOVER ON YOUR RETURN FROM ! OPE PLEASE READ
CAREFULLY THE ARAGRAPH, "STOPOVERS IN THE UN1. .0 STATES", ON ;
PAGE 3 OF THE ENCLOSED LETTER OF INSTRUCTIONS, FILL IN THE FORM ﬁ}

BELOW AND RETURN IT TO THIS OFFICE. -~ ,;%
i

<

Bowden, James 1232 Mo. Jackson County T
Quartermaster General,
Washington, D. C.
Sir:
On my return from the pilgrimage to American Cemeteries in
Europe, I desire to stop over at the point, or points, listed below,
for the number of days shown after the name of the town. If these

stopovers will cause me any expense I am to be advised of the amount

and may then withdraw this request if I so desire.

Cities where I desire to stopover: No. of days
U onerely coridy, B vied~

a0 J

[l 5 a_a,ﬁg
‘%&qf Chload Z)’@a y "(/24‘}’

o Tl 55 b

-4

WLé W“g%«'év m%%ﬁow.t
PSR

Very truly yours, fﬁé&z ai;?it

ﬁﬁhm%m/a@

(Your name) Wl

A2&/( Boel. q0., Wﬂ&/ CO

(Your addresd)




WAR DEPARTMENT
CFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL A
WASHINGTON &g

PLEASE FILL IN THE INFORMATION CALLED FOR BELOW,
AND MAIL THIS LETTER PROMPTLY IN THE ENCLOSED
ENVELOPE WHICH REQUIRES NO POSTAGE.

Bowden, James 1232 Mo. dJackson County

Quartermaster General,
Washingion, D. C.

Sir:

States whom I desire to be notified in case I be-
come seriously ill or other emergency arises while
I am making the pilgrimage to Europe authorized by

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

278/ /@47% Yhict UV, ez %

Very truly yours,

(Your name) é%m- 9‘
(Your address) 2 ? &/ &"‘d‘f%
720

Name

Address



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL o
WASHINGTON f

{N REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Bowden, James = 1232 M July 29, 1930,

Mrs, Elizabeth Bowden,
2921 Michigan Ave,,
Kansas City, Mo,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the Mother of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1, Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage \gﬁ%;fL’T7

in the calendar year 19319

3. Please give your age and state your Age 45%9249 |:£% !
health. Condltlon f Health

4. Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

i

For The Quartermaster General,

\ z:.,yery truly yours
‘Ix ﬂ
;f<?g:;§::5 '\f??k A ¢
o~

N OG& o v
Enclosures: ‘:3 1 iﬁ? ﬂf é‘@ :EQ Capthin,
Envelope Bl & va £:#
Act PSS AN I
Amendment N L v



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Q!‘ 293 A_M

July 9, 1930

Bowden, James 1232-M

Mrs. B1lizabeth Bowden
2021 Michigan A ve.
Kansas City, Moe

Dear Madam:

The Act of March 2, 1929 exciuded from its benefits those mothers
and widows who had made former visits to the graves of their loved ones in
Europe. On May 15, 193C that Act was amended to remove this restriction.
Therefore, you are now eligible to make the pllgrimage at the expense of the
Government.

arrangements are being made for conducting pilgrimages during the
year 1931, and to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reservations
for steamshlp transportation during the summer of 1931 must be made by this
office not later than August lst of this year. It is, therefore, desired
that you answer the question below by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the
blank space following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your name
and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no
postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who have pre-
viously vieited their sons' or husbands' graves, regardless of whethsr or
not they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

) \ 2 / P ™~ /

‘\\"\}’ & ey .

“\“/ RF"\.F’-VF Mosistant. L/r’“

DO YOU DESIRE TQ MAKE THE P#';IjRIMAGE I%RI.N% THE YEAR 1931° \%

(Write answer here)




1223

Y9/

Qi 293 A~C
Bouwdlan, Jomes Augnot 20, 1929.

Hrs. Elizaboth G. Bosden,
292} Michigan AYC.,
Rangas City, 0.

Dosy Hadomsy

Rageipt ia aclmovledged of your lotter of recent 8ate -
relative to the Pilgpimesge of the Gold Ster Fothers and Vidows %o
Buropd.

I am serry that your raquest to vieis the grave of your
aom, the late Private James Bowden in the Weuseeirgomne Amarican
Cemstery, Praace ssanot bo granted, Mot 4t has desn held thot the
obvious purpose of Seetlon 2, (b} of the Act of ¥urch 2, 1929 wus
to excluila those mothors and widows who had proviously visited the
graves of theiy sons or husdauls in tho cemsbteries in Enxope, Yo
gardless of the fact thad work on the censteriss had not besn came
pleted et the tims of guch visit or ®mt e body of the soldier
had boon remocved to o camobory other than the ono visiled.

As yon previously vieited ths grave of your son in Prance, .
1t 3o regretted to sivise thut yon arc insligitle %o wmake the pil-
grimage ynder the lavw with tho Cold Star Hothors and VWidows.

 The geava of your gon in the Heume~Argonng Amerisan Come-
tery, Pranea, hao been marked with & permanent shite mardble croes
inscribed with hie mmme, Taok, orgsnization, ste of desth, &l
state from which he esms, and will de porpetually cared for by the
Govornment in a monnor bafitéing the eacrifics which ho wade, The
Yeubo=Argomns American Cemetery is now in splendid aondition, hav~
ing been heantified with trvess, shrabs, lasus end wolke to make it
& £itsing vesting placs for the harbes turied thera.

For Tho Quartermnster Ceuesrsl.
o Very traly yours,

Ae D, TUGHES,
Captain, Q. W, Coips,
ESM:LS , Aspiatonds









Kansas City, Missouri
" July 9th , 1929

" Re= James Bowden
John T. Harris , Cos. Be 140 Ingp,
Major , QeM. Corps,
Quartermaster General
War Department,
Washington, D,C,

Dear Sir

I am in receipt of your communication in which you inquire
if my son o was killed in the World War and whose remaing
are interred in the Meuse Argonne Cemetery is survived by a mother or
widow .

Ny son was unmarried but his mother Elfzabeth G. Bowden

survives him and is living at 2921 Michigan Avenue, Kansas City, Missaubi

liy wife , the mother of James Bowden would like to make a
pilgrimage to visit the cemetery « However she visit®the cemetery where
our son issburied in the summer of 1920 at our own expenses o Do I
understand that this will prohibit her from meking the pilgrimage as
sponsored by the U.S. Government 2 ,

Very truly yours,

James Bowden
2921 Michigan Avenue
Kansas City, Missouri .

\h’ ¥ C\
O‘*V\L e




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

VABINOTEN

N rerLy murer To QM 293 A-C
Bowden, Janes June  g¢ 1929.

¥y, James Bowlen,
733 sSendugly Ave, ;
Kangas 0ity, Kans,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled sn Act "Tc¢ enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimaze %o
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late pyg, James Bodwen, Co, B, 240th Inf., vhose remaing are now interred
in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne=souseiontfavcon, Meuse,

France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if eo, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow®”. If the relative
is a stepmcther, mother through adoption,” or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it ie also reguested
that a statement to that effect be made. 3

Yor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree

no postage.
Por The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Bnvelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Apsistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-c )
Bowlen, James i 200\ Jaly 14, 1981

tirgs Elizsboth Bovden,
2921 1Mchigan Avoe,
Emeag City, e

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been eompleted for your trahsportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of"the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman &icket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

) o
Lv§iKeneap City CISHEP Prain Nol.36 6400 Polls Auge 1
&rggm " @ L : B.18 Allle Augs 2
E:ggﬁgfww‘k nye " w20 1035 Bells ALuge &
Yo HOW YOX n o LI U 54560 Po
'ifm- oqgt Sta) B0 Pells fuge B
o}
MaM@m gt Stondard pleeper Kanses 0ty Mos to Chisage, I}
- g3 Ohdoago, Tll. to New York, B.¥e P

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,

collect, to that effect.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N LY R oy Jasn s Brbe (Meh) I Jaly 9, 1951,

lirss Blizsbeth Bouden,
2921 Michigan Avos,
Eansas City, Lisgouri

Dear Madam:

. 671,640
There is enclosed herewith Check No. in the

17.50

amount of $ to pay for your meals and incidental

expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929,
UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASEED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED,
If for any reason, you are nnt able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1 Incl. Assistant,
Check No.



Qi 293 A-M
Bowden, James 1232 M February 28, 1931

Mrs. Elizabeth Bowden,
2921 Michigen Street,
Kensas City, Missouri.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your recent letter in conneetion
with a pilgrimage to the cemoteries of Burope, to visit the grave of
your son, the late Privete James Bowden.

The mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimage
are assigned to parties acecording to States and the cemeteries to be
visited, As the party from Missouri scheduled to visit the Meuse-
Argomne Americen Cemetery is to sail on the PRESIDENT HIRDING, August
5, 1931, an invitation was mailed to you to seil on this date.

If you would prefer to meke the journey with your friend
who is to sail July lé6th, it is requested that you advise this office,
givisg hrer neme and address and a2lso the name of her deceased son or
husbend in whose honor she will make the journey, and if found practi-
cable your sailing dete will be changed to July 16th. Your invitation
for sailing August 5th will then be cameelled and you will be forwarded
make the pilgrimage on the AMERICA, July 16, 1931.

to make
1\1: .
l Very #ruly yours,

)
.. < o
-r?; ) ) B. xo Sm.
= e Ceptain, Q. M. Corps,
: - Aseistent.



QM 298 AM
Bowden, Jomes 1232 M Janusry 19, 1831.

¥rs. Elizabeth G. Bowden,
2021 wiohigsn £t.,
Ransas City, ¥o.

Desr Vadeam:

Reeeipt ie ackmowledged of your reply teo form
letter recently sent you by this office, relative to stop-
overs on your return {rom your pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Zurope, suthorized by the Aet of March 2, 1920 as amended

Way 15, 193Q.

In eonnection with your desire to visit Englend
and Ireland, it is suggested that you take the metter up with
Col. Fiehard T. Ellis, Cui.G.0.85., Headquarters in Burope,
American Pilgrimage Gold Star Mothors and Yidows, 146 Averme
des Champs ‘lyseeg, Paris, France, wpon your arrivel in Europe.
Cel. ®llis is in charge of Europesn arraangements for the pile
grimage, and if time permits, it may be possible for him to
nake arrangements for you to go %o Englend and Ireleand, return-
ing in time to joim your party on its return home. O

Por The Quartermegter General.
Very truly yours,

o iR B. SHAWNON,
S e Md‘!_q_"ﬂm
uot g Aeststant.
Y
»
g &%
gﬁ‘ \5&
&



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENIRAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rerer To QY 293 A-C

*

Wrs, Blizebeth Bowdem,
2621 Michigan Ava,,
Eangas City, HMo.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the Mothor of!
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage. '

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931?

- 3. Please give your age and state your Age
health. Condition of Health

4. Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,
: 4 -
."‘:,‘." ': - .f’ :}‘_" ’ .
L E@nitraggours, &

e ¥ ye ¥y L
|'s‘ :'; ‘?«"'ﬂ.t“{t‘r{? !N. ,"‘!‘

»

Lot
|

Cek

: g A. D. HUGHES,

. Enclosures: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope - Assistant.
Act

. Amendment



WAR DEPARTMENT
" OFPFICE OF THE QUARTRRMASTER GENSRAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 AM

Ju}' 9, 1880

Bowden, James 12352~1i

Hra. Eligabetn Bewden
2021 lilohigun A vae
Kanaas Civy, Lce

Dear Madam:

The Act of March 2, 1929 exciuded from its benefits those mothers
end widows who had made former visits to the graves of thsir loved ones in
Europe. On May 15, 1930 that Act was amended tc remove this restriction.
Therefore, you are now eligible to make the pilgrimage at the expense of the
Government.

arrangements are being made for conducting pilgrimages during the
year 1931, and to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reservations
for steamship transportation during the summer of 1931 must be made by this
office nat later than August 1lst of this year. It is, therefore, dezired
that you answer the question below by writing the word “"Yes" cr "No" in the
blank space following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your name
and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelcpe which requires ne

postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who have pre-
viously visited their sons' or husbands' graves, regardless of whether or
not they have expressed a desire to make the pllgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

: A D. HUGHES,

Captaifi, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR'IQSI?
(Write answer here)

(Sign»hefe)‘



Aungust 20, 1929,
letter of recent date
Nothers and Widows to

Receipt is acknowledged of your

relative to the Pilgrimege of the Gold Star

Dear NMadam:
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEh&L
WASHINGTON

N REZLY gR %ﬁé 293 A-C
Bowlll;' 52 June =2 1929.

“Mr, James Bowden,
733 Sandugky Ave..
Renesa Oity, Eems,

Daear 8ir:

Your attention ies invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of:
Congress approved March 2. 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldisrs, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriee of Eurcpe to make a pilgrimase to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Pvi, Jamss Bodwen, Oo, B, 140th Inf,, whose remains ave now interred
fn the Meusewirgomns Amopican Cemetery, Homagms-cous-Hentfaucon, Hesuse,

Frence, \

Will you please adviae this office whether or not he is survived
by a mgther or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above gquot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in crder that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow”. If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who 8stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it 1s also roquested
that a statement to that effect be mads.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelcpe which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Vary truly yours,

2 inols.
Act of cengreas. ‘
Envelepe. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. H. Corps,
Assistant.



» In reply refer to: ‘ | "._: \
Q1 - 298 CoR | :

Sept. 6, 1923. |

¥r. James Bowden,
733 Sandusky Ave., ;
" Zansas City, Kans. i 18
""" ohe buastermaster General desires ¥hat you be informed that
Dear Sithe permanent grave of .

\
Private Jamss Booden, Company B, 140th Infantky, o ? .
. is Orave .19, Bow 44, Block D, Mense-Argonne Amsrican Cemetezy, R‘*@@*Q?
ssua~Hont fandin,e Memene Bfutie permanent American military cemetebries |
%o bo malntained by this Government in Zurope. IZach grave will ﬁe
‘maxiked By hesdstone of white mardle, of suitable design, with o
namg, rank, givision, organization, dade of soldier's death apd State ~
evom which He cama, The headatone will be plaged at all graves if
oonnegtion with the improvement work now in progress, as soon &8 ™,
. yossitla and without waiting for special action or request on the
- pgart of relatives. '~ \

In eftecting removal, the utmost care and reverende wexrd . N
aXaoted and mpre than willingly accorded by those performing khis
sacred duty. The grava of the degeased will be perpetuslly main-
tained by this Government in 2 manmer befitting the ldst repting
plecg of “our heroes. - 1

'

Very truly yours,

) = ao 'Bo
n e A .A&&mmn
C Asgistant .

f
I

zs/&sa,?wrw .




RSB O W] 6 YIRS James 2,175,460 SR,
(Surname? (Christian name in full.) (Army serial er.) B,’
Pvt s Co..B.140 _1Inf
(Rank and organization.) ‘,; !/
State-your relationship to the deceased § (122

i Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - &'V

(Yes or no.)

3 If remains are brouoht, to the United Statgs, do you
wish them interred in a national ceme ry? (Yes or no.)
{_If you desire the remains interred at tl homy the deceased, give full informa-

tion helow as to w her;a, tlwv should be gent
- %f" Ledlug, y-
(Na%e of pvrson ‘9")?2‘2?" ns.) ¥ ﬁeSQ omc%/ (’?Cgl‘np office.)

'nber and street.) (City or town.) (smte )

(Sign here) %4}7‘—’6% ijd/(/(/f({/{, d?,-
BI sl il Phirtas Oty Waetag

(Number and street or rural route.) - (City, town, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—o713

(S Azl _,1»';”,0-(,(/

\
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMA:dS DATA

m—-ﬂﬂ =

85560
I. LocatioN INDEX CARD:
(@) Name . BOWDEN, Jemes Stor. T LERAPZO0 2 o
@) Rank .= ?_ Vit o Organization ______ C _93_13_,_1‘%9?311*}_1}1‘5. ________
(¢c) Date of death __..__. g:?.?:?:@ _________ (d) Cause of death _________ g./_f_l __________________

1. RecisTrATION CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. Eo - Ry s Sl il Plot ___:!'. __________ Sec. 5__2_ _______ YaR,

(3) Emerg. Address .. ... James bowden (father) 735 bandusky svee, .. .
Kenssas uity, kans.

R L L gl e —— cxr ZA

IV. A. G. O. DispostrioN CARD: " Date of receipt ... PR e S R
: y 77 A /
/ / i
(@) Name (LA&amA?R oAl KS i<+ (b) Relationship ._.____< 2T T A
v ) Vd ~ g g )
o, ! (f o e N / - / \ p / ¢ — - [
(¢) Addbes . /3.3 amndrlRd . D%, [lawnedo i) [ AnQ d
/ (_/ i
(2) Remains to be brought to U B o s BB ol et i
: L7
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at .- A e e
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. Sl do R sdennd ) e L
. /7 7 7 / ' & . s
VS e -:{;g.-_nzcﬁ'/étr’ Q.. [lanano ity
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= (a) Cancellation memos referred to? ALZINALT _Lhonee bl 0T e RO ¥
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Typed by ... T , Checked by __..._..... Wiy st ; : AN 0208

VIII. Fivarn Actiox:

cablefonl-rr S Sr LR F Oru e , 1920

letter on __---3.7/9?—//?2//_/, 1920

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

IX., CORRECTIONS
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

T 86560
- I. Looarion Ixpex Carbp: ‘g §
/ (a) Namo . BOWDEN, James Ser. No, 2176460 Bt
: 5
YR i
(b) Rank ______. 3 S Organization Go' Bl140th.1n:e.‘.-“u {[)’ yfj)
byl
(¢) Date of death _____ 92718 (d) Cause of death K[{‘ _____________________ .
II. RreaistraTioNn Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.): .
(@) Grave No. .22 Row .= ___ Plot _:!‘_. o NS Y Y it il
Mr, Bﬁmes Howden (futher) 735 Sendugky Ave.,
(R oige ANddrenn . Soe- o Sale L gﬁnﬂaa}fiﬁ?-mﬂ_- .....................

T R TR FERS I CKR. 2/

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

e
letter of transmittal on ______ J-/Z"‘%/?},V/, 192
4 / ! 7

S |

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N, J., ___________ e e A A | TR ey 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. ] Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

VLT, Bopiv 115 vecaived fvam: G. B.. 5., Hobokenfy NuJ. s BBttt , 192

o

COUNTRY CEMETERY NO, o & i it e SHEET INO, aficeon 01 Ceteutin
G, R. 8. Form 115-A
August, 1920 3—8020
France 1232
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SN 194 Place .Romagne...Sous. Montfaucen... ...

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURAL .,
LS

1. REMAINS OF.......oo......BOWEEN. ... JAMES ..ot SERIAL NUMBERal?Dq‘bO

RAN KPVt' ORGANIZATION Go .,B.140t111nf.

ol AR b e S e

2. Disinterred (date) :  0gt, 29, 1921e - From (give complete location) :

By Grotn R sy 8 (e et e et .Seco.l

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

Ogte 29, 1921  Meuse-ArgonneCty, 1232  Gre 19, Bldek D, row 44 .~

By : Group...... BQhuF%.-.il ...... Sl Bl S TInitesfete Sinss 9&1 re of T hll]lclall

4. Report as Lo nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

aniform burlap -and.goden box,...badly.decomposed. fa&altures. unrecOERLZa2Lee. e

9. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?............Y88.......... On grave marker ? .. YO8. .. .. ...

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
tag on body and marker agree with record.gold watch found on bodt.s TWo effects.

6. What docs examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

I.mp to dete

(e) Height (actual measurement). i i i s ismesssmmssssssresssens

: () Weight (estimated).......... do

(¢) Hair—Color ... d.o

Quantity B e, LU C O
Characteristics i e e RGP e T
(@S ilaITon o Ce—= (0 0lor e bR 0.0 B e e

OGO e et e @O =L S L B8

s ApaTtRIE Sel et s e b ORI Rl s m et

27 23 24 2§ 26 27

MAD

(f) Wounds: on missing parts (received at time of casualby) ....ioci i i S AT ARSI

.right and left tibia and fibla fractured. . . e

Approved :. “/7/6 ﬁw m

Ko Be Dewey lst. Lte ch 1T
(Titlg)..... =

7. Disinterment
L) B Py R a2 O e A e e L O R
E' J. Renolmrd St E.

8. Reburial %
supervised by . T

A.U.Dufmlto

HEOm Approvsd{' o

G 0!13'6

Title)...Jemes W § ounger,
Capt°l QUM CQ



G.R.S5. FORM #114-A. STATION Rounagne 1832

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE Oct 29 1921

= 5220t e A e et e e e

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

O SINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name BWDEN',‘"JW' ___________________________ 10. Name Gt =R TR it e
2 T S 11. No.
3. Rank mq e R A 1| SN 12. Ra-nk‘ o BEEN T t e Dpr g (O MR PO S Sgoe 8
4. Org. GCos B, 140th Infentry. . g, A0 T (RS R i S
5, DL e S ANDAmesr e dy et () 5D 2 e i S
o R RIR. PRees T (b) D.B. . Home P
e Discrepancy found upcen disinterment
7. Grave No. a9 Sec.ga. . ... .. iow-Grave-No. ~ . Sacdudds. S
& LETGIRRY Ll ae e s Rowhagus. S, go ikl T RoW L. L
9. Lo o b Rl s Bl TRES A e HOD@ e
18. Cemetery _\euse- Argonne American __ 19. Commune or towrRomegne-sous-lont-
fa_upon
20. Dept. or County '  Meuse, "2 0 Country CLEREBO6 1\, T NIRRT
v N\
N\ h
22. GURIS.‘HagrsifCodeNo\, 102 - = Huw .Cty.1232, Se0e52s Y, TRl SO 21
23. Disinterred (Date) 0Ot 89 1921 By W § E 4 Remousrd
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Neme ____ dames Bowdem = Serial No, ======mmm==== .
Rankes Tev o A R O AT Organization&..l}"u‘._,,u__;L&_u_»zggi ___________________
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? '_¥§J_§ _______ On body . o s p (- N
A “___g,_‘_/_:_: AP )f/ (/_ e Tl
B P Slgnature Junior Tec;hnlca.l Assistant
PREPARATION
26, What other means of identification were on body?' (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).
...... Tags on body spd marker agres. ' Gold wateh Lound on body. .
27. Condition of body . Bedly. decomsesed., features unrecognizable - £
28. Nature of burial-------Uﬁii;ar-m-._,---bwl-ap-agén-waed—&n--bax-----------—--_-————---—-—-~; -----------
29, Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G R.S. records
Foho T = 1o by USSRy CIRI L Fe B w o P £ RO N 8 N e e U e e e
None
Body prepared and placed in casket: Date gt £9.1981 .- By B J Renouard---
Casket sealed by _._.__. ... .. _B.J -Renouerd - - ot

is recorded a8 & "Do not Digturb" gage,



.):
Q ‘ :
)5 £ .__?...,:: N o
| b ,‘." ; ""5
Sacfi | 3=
SHIPWENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) Boxﬁiﬁdf_jf__"-_*E.:'_!:ioss,;‘-g(;lA,-R;'______________________"_
(T o e
et i UK
52. Designation of body: < O s
&L ~—
X o X
Name BOWDIN, James . . Serial o, BUjeMO ;
Bankus Bbmooo: 0100 TOrganizationsy s WERR Ba 340k SaEantg. S
33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery Mesuse-Argonne Amer .Cty.l1232, Romsgne-smis-Hontfancon,
Meugse,
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) . Qg% 29 1921 ... __ By . xexwx BE.J Renousrd
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.
e/ cLG '
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector o/ ( t/l,U ____________________________________
. 4 B Doves Lt o
56 BOMAPKEWEILI TR it GISE J0omg OU SERAS IRUNERE. BN 5. 0 B, DU RAS
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Dats)'____oat_gg_»l,ggz ______________________________ 86--
To point of Concentration _______ Morgue  Bomagme . : . _______ o
(Name
Convoyer_______ W.J Roged . .. . ... Signature Shipping Off1cer
G F "“J.J’xn
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration Date B bat i Al i 5. el
By G.R.Sy Representative. . ... - " G-+ 5 S0 e - N Oy S
39. Shipped from Railhead or Foint of Concentration: Date
To Permanent Cemetery . R e e e A
(Name
Bonvayersice oo 0. SR T e Signature Shipping Officer oieed I S
40. Received: Date P2 ot
G.R.S., Reprepentative ______ i M RS S s e
41. Reinterred.’ .. . Qet, 29, 1921 _ MNeuse-Argonne Cty, 1232 S A
(Date
42, Grave No.., 19 ‘ pEactiont o
45 ol SHERER o Row/1_ MO~ : 1Y % R T |
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GRAVE LOCATION BLANK
LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

o -(-Sm-n.'unc.) (Number.) (Fir.;st Name and Initials.)
s Co Duviie SSfURS e C
(Rank.) . (Organization.)
DATE OF BURIAL..... 0 CAL & (O 5 /qu ...............
PLACH O BUTTALT T |, .5 0 o oot MR

eclbe, g,

(Give CC]]]C‘CI}% and Department.) Map reference

"must specify clearly what map is used.

Coovd 7?@3‘\ D2 28

=
11
e A 3 B I O oSO i PO

GRAVE NUMBEBr..... Lf(/ ............................
~J ‘ :
HOW MARKED: Name Peg?....‘%/??....
' )
ovp R e
TDENTIFIC

Was one buai

T )

Was one fyetencil to name peg or
stalke us ajgrave marker?...

and tags missing, deseription and marks

(Signdture and Rank of Repoiting

This portion to be sent to Chief of GravesMRegistration Service

N



GRAVE LOCATIC ™ BLANK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF
...... WA BRI Y o od kR R
(Surname.) (Number.) (Pirst Name and Initials.)
........... G, B TAOTH JIaE UL
(Rank.) (Organization.)
DATE OF BURIAL......... 10/ e s

(Give Cemetery, -Town and Department.) Map reference
must speeify clearly what map is used.

coordinates 79,75 ~ 02,28
. Chaudron.Ferme., .. Hxermont. Road ...

LORAVE, NUMBERY. AN e
HOW MARKED: Name Pegh...... Pt ) Groagtas ks ol l

Headboard® . o:¥. BottlaW oy oge . .
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?....V2.g
&

fog - £ VORrhees el e S e ) TR

If name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here:

REPORTED BY:

Chaplain King, 18th Inf,

- (Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registrafion Service.



1l , 8. Form No. 1. v 0 HG G, §. File

2. Soldier’s No. 2175460

B3 S B eI B o d OB L M A S S DY B o A6 v A o a R oo
Surname (in block letters) Flrst Name and Initials
\‘ P——

Gl S o T TR e b S0 AN S OB E O A e, G il BT B B oo O s
Rank Company Regt. or Corps

- ,4—5-——""‘"
v o006 S BToR G 80006 300 a8b b8 oM BIBOS Sa00 e lal et il e TeraTe g s TTe TellotoR
Date of Death Cause, if known
6 Anerican
3 Date of Burial (,um.tu A
7. .. BXERMORT = ... ARDENNES . .
Town or Commune (in block letters) Department
Ay : 1
R L T ST D N SR ZE N
Grave No. I’lut No. or Lctter
g : -
9. Name Pegf ..... Crossf . 7. .. Headboard?® ..... Bottle® .....
, Check Mecthod of Marking
10. Buried with Body? ...... Attached to Graye Markel\?yea
© Identification Tngs 2 o

11. If name unknown and tags mljsfgm ive malks an _déscrip-
tion. '/ P 0

................................................

| 279.9..502,1.E Lafibert

Map reference, if interment is outside of cemetery
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August 3, 1920. ; v
NO: 293.8 Cem. $#85560 (Bowden, James, Pvt.)
FROM: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Divisionm)
TO: Mr. & Mrs. James Bowden, 733 Sandusky Ave., Kansas City, KT .

SUBJECT: Permanant Burial in France.

* 1. Your letter of July 20, 13920, addressed to
the Secretary of War, has been referred to this office with
instructions to reply to same. You are advised that can-
cellation has been made of your request for the retum of
the rewnins of your som, Private James Bowden, Cowpany B,
14Cth Infantry, to this country for final interment, and
‘yor desire that this body be retained permanently in
France will be complied with. :

2. You are fnrthfr advised that the Secretary of
Wap has designated the Argonne American Cemetery at Romagne-
scus-Montfaucon, Department of Meuse, as one of the three
permanent American cemeteries or “"National Fields of Honor"
to be established in France.

By authority of the Quartermaster Gen@al:
CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Major, U. S. Army,
Chief, Cemeterial Division.
s By: JT6

CHARLES J. WYNNE,
\ c&pt&m. Qq ‘_o cn
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AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES
HEALOJIRTERE LL3WITES OF SUPILY
QFFICE OF THL CLET QUARTEMASTER, AB.F,.
GRAVES RiCISTRATION SZRVICE.

rarch 5, 1313,
FROM : Chief, Graves Registration Service, ‘merican E.F.
. Yo7 ey naT Teadngior Avenue, Kansas City., Tang8Se
TO: "Be « O0WQOI, 19 et Al witi ¥
L3 L3 l‘.o
SUBJECT:

In reply to your letter of inquiry, with reference to the
regretted death of this suldxexb apcorﬂ;p 3o, the rﬁsords af . thoseé ' hdad-
quarters he is bur;ed 1n , LS.

u--_.L,Jju-.‘_.u.

' L ® Bl U DB N

e e plrad ;? “ha regulation

By direction

CHARLES C. PIERCE
Liput« Golonedl, Q MiB«, WS A

Per MAURICE B. DIX
Captain, American Red Cross
Representative assigned to
Graves Registration Service.

MBD/ im.

S LT e
““'h-...,} "






